

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/02/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: September 02, 2021

---

| Call Order     | Contract ID | Project(s)  | # of Bids | Low Bidder                     | Estimated Cost | Corrected Bid | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|----------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|--------------------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|
| 002            | C24491      | PAN052A-058 | 2         | Myers & Sons Construction, LLC | \$328,835.00   | \$405,363.90  | 123.27%             | \$76,528.90                 |
| Letting Totals |             |             | 2         |                                | \$328,835.00   | \$405,363.90  | 123.27%             | \$76,528.90                 |

---

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C24491

Contract Description:

At D-18-B on SH 52A (MP 32.825), Remove Timber Deck and replace with a Steel Plank Deck and Install Steel Sister Beam between Timber Stringers.

At B-26-F on SH 59B (MP 139.721), Install Steel Sister Beam between Timber Stringers.

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name                    | Total Bid    | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|-----------|--------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 0    | -EST-     | Engineer's Estimate            | \$328,835.00 | 81.12%             | 100.00%             |
| 1    | 1816      | Myers & Sons Construction, LLC | \$405,363.90 | 100.00%            | 123.27%             |
| 2    | 1086A     | STRUCTURES, INC.               | \$507,256.80 | 125.14%            | 154.26%             |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24491

| Item Code       | Description                                  | Quantity      | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |            | (1) 1816<br>Myers & Sons<br>Construction, LLC |             | (2) 1086A<br>STRUCTURES, INC. |            |
|-----------------|--|---------------|----------------------------------|------------|---|-------------|-------------------------------|------------|
|                 |  |               | Unit Price                       | Amount     | Unit Price                                    | Amount      | Unit Price                    | Amount     |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001   | BID ITEMS     |                                  |            |   | <b>LCC:</b> |                               |            |
| 202-00240       | Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)             | 334.000 SY    | 5.00000                          | 1,670.00   | 25.70000                                      | 8,583.80    | 17.00000                      | 5,678.00   |
| 202-00500       | Removal of Portions of Present Structure     | 1.000 EACH    | 20,000.00000                     | 20,000.00  | 40,500.00000                                  | 40,500.00   | 39,000.00000                  | 39,000.00  |
| 210-00425       | Reset Bridge Railing                         | 90.000 LF     | 100.00000                        | 9,000.00   | 160.00000                                     | 14,400.00   | 217.00000                     | 19,530.00  |
| 210-00500       | Rebuild Portions of Present Structure        | 1.000 EACH    | 30,000.00000                     | 30,000.00  | 46,000.00000                                  | 46,000.00   | 61,000.00000                  | 61,000.00  |
| 403-00720       | Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)         | 10.000 TON    | 300.00000                        | 3,000.00   | 275.00000                                     | 2,750.00    | 344.00000                     | 3,440.00   |
| 403-34751       | Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28) | 79.000 TON    | 120.00000                        | 9,480.00   | 294.00000                                     | 23,226.00   | 278.00000                     | 21,962.00  |
| 509-00003       | Structural Steel (Install Only)              | 59,034.000 LB | 2.50000                          | 147,585.00 | 2.30000                                       | 135,778.20  | 3.20000                       | 188,908.80 |
| 515-00120       | Waterproofing (Membrane)                     | 155.000 SY    | 15.00000                         | 2,325.00   | 39.00000                                      | 6,045.00    | 26.00000                      | 4,030.00   |
| 606-00301       | Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)          | 113.000 LF    | 75.00000                         | 8,475.00   | 44.30000                                      | 5,005.90    | 47.00000                      | 5,311.00   |
| 606-01370       | Transition Type 3G                           | 3.000 EACH    | 3,400.00000                      | 10,200.00  | 3,900.00000                                   | 11,700.00   | 4,100.00000                   | 12,300.00  |
| 606-01390       | End Anchorage Type 3K                        | 1.000 EACH    | 4,000.00000                      | 4,000.00   | 2,100.00000                                   | 2,100.00    | 2,200.00000                   | 2,200.00   |
| 606-02005       | End Anchorage (Flared)                       | 2.000 EACH    | 4,000.00000                      | 8,000.00   | 4,100.00000                                   | 8,200.00    | 4,300.00000                   | 8,600.00   |
| 620-00020       | Sanitary Facility                            | 1.000 EACH    | 2,000.00000                      | 2,000.00   | 2,130.00000                                   | 2,130.00    | 1,300.00000                   | 1,300.00   |
| 626-00000       | Mobilization                                 | 1.000 L S     | 24,000.00000                     | 24,000.00  | 31,250.00000                                  | 31,250.00   | 67,000.00000                  | 67,000.00  |
| 626-01114       | Public Information Management (Tier IV)      | 30.000 DAY    | 70.00000                         | 2,100.00   | 84.50000                                      | 2,535.00    | 50.00000                      | 1,500.00   |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24491

| Item Code                    | Description                              | Quantity    | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |                     | (1) 1816<br>Myers & Sons<br>Construction, LLC |                     | (2) 1086A<br>STRUCTURES, INC. |                     |
|------------------------------|--|-------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|
|                              |  |             | Unit Price                       | Amount              | Unit Price                                    | Amount              | Unit Price                    | Amount              |
| <b>SECTION:</b>              | 0001                                     | BID ITEMS   |                                  |                     |   | <b>LCC:</b>         |                               |                     |
| 627-00008                    | Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking          | 2.000 GAL   | 3,000.00000                      | 6,000.00            | 925.00000                                     | 1,850.00            | 1,300.00000                   | 2,600.00            |
| 630-00000                    | Flagging                                 | 80.000 HOUR | 70.00000                         | 5,600.00            | 36.00000                                      | 2,880.00            | 38.00000                      | 3,040.00            |
| 630-00012                    | Traffic Control Management               | 24.000 DAY  | 950.00000                        | 22,800.00           | 1,175.00000                                   | 28,200.00           | 1,250.00000                   | 30,000.00           |
| 630-80335                    | Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)       | 2.000 EACH  | 250.00000                        | 500.00              | 50.00000                                      | 100.00              | 53.00000                      | 106.00              |
| 630-80336                    | Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)       | 2.000 EACH  | 400.00000                        | 800.00              | 90.00000                                      | 180.00              | 95.00000                      | 190.00              |
| 630-80341                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 51.000 EACH | 60.00000                         | 3,060.00            | 35.00000                                      | 1,785.00            | 37.00000                      | 1,887.00            |
| 630-80342                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 3.000 EACH  | 80.00000                         | 240.00              | 55.00000                                      | 165.00              | 58.00000                      | 174.00              |
| 632-00000                    | Night Work Lighting                      | 1.000 L S   | 8,000.00000                      | 8,000.00            | 30,000.00000                                  | 30,000.00           | 27,500.00000                  | 27,500.00           |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>       |  |             |                                  | \$328,835.00        |   | \$405,363.90        |                               | \$507,256.80        |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b> |  |             |                                  | <b>\$328,835.00</b> |   | <b>\$405,363.90</b> |                               | <b>\$507,256.80</b> |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/02/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Contract ID: C24491

| Line            | Item/Description  | Quantity   | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units      | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|------------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001  | BID ITEMS  |                 |                      |                  |            |           |                          |
| 0005            | 202-00240<br>Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)             | 334.000    | 5.00000         | 25.70000<br>SY       | 1,670.00         | 8,583.80   | 514.00%   | 6,913.80                 |
| 0010            | 202-00500<br>Removal of Portions of Present Structure     | 1.000      | 20,000.00000    | 40,500.00000<br>EACH | 20,000.00        | 40,500.00  | 202.50%   | 20,500.00                |
| 0015            | 210-00425<br>Reset Bridge Railing                         | 90.000     | 100.00000       | 160.00000<br>LF      | 9,000.00         | 14,400.00  | 160.00%   | 5,400.00                 |
| 0020            | 210-00500<br>Rebuild Portions of Present Structure        | 1.000      | 30,000.00000    | 46,000.00000<br>EACH | 30,000.00        | 46,000.00  | 153.33%   | 16,000.00                |
| 0025            | 403-00720<br>Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)         | 10.000     | 300.00000       | 275.00000<br>TON     | 3,000.00         | 2,750.00   | 91.67%    | -250.00                  |
| 0030            | 403-34751<br>Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28) | 79.000     | 120.00000       | 294.00000<br>TON     | 9,480.00         | 23,226.00  | 245.00%   | 13,746.00                |
| 0035            | 509-00003<br>Structural Steel (Install Only)              | 59,034.000 | 2.50000         | 2.30000<br>LB        | 147,585.00       | 135,778.20 | 92.00%    | -11,806.80               |
| 0040            | 515-00120<br>Waterproofing (Membrane)                     | 155.000    | 15.00000        | 39.00000<br>SY       | 2,325.00         | 6,045.00   | 260.00%   | 3,720.00                 |
| 0045            | 606-00301<br>Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)          | 113.000    | 75.00000        | 44.30000<br>LF       | 8,475.00         | 5,005.90   | 59.07%    | -3,469.10                |
| 0050            | 606-01370<br>Transition Type 3G                           | 3.000      | 3,400.00000     | 3,900.00000<br>EACH  | 10,200.00        | 11,700.00  | 114.71%   | 1,500.00                 |
| 0055            | 606-01390<br>End Anchorage Type 3K                        | 1.000      | 4,000.00000     | 2,100.00000<br>EACH  | 4,000.00         | 2,100.00   | 52.50%    | -1,900.00                |
| 0060            | 606-02005<br>End Anchorage (Flared)                       | 2.000      | 4,000.00000     | 4,100.00000<br>EACH  | 8,000.00         | 8,200.00   | 102.50%   | 200.00                   |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/02/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Contract ID: C24491

| Line                         | Item/Description                                      | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units     | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount   | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|------------------------------|---|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|--------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b>              | 0001  | BID ITEMS |                 |                     |                  |              |           |                          |
| 0065                         | 620-00020<br>Sanitary Facility                        | 1.000     | 2,000.00000     | 2,130.00000<br>EACH | 2,000.00         | 2,130.00     | 106.50%   | 130.00                   |
| 0070                         | 626-00000<br>Mobilization                             | 1.000     | 24,000.00000    | 31,250.00000<br>L S | 24,000.00        | 31,250.00    | 130.21%   | 7,250.00                 |
| 0075                         | 626-01114<br>Public Information Management (Tier IV)  | 30.000    | 70.00000        | 84.50000<br>DAY     | 2,100.00         | 2,535.00     | 120.71%   | 435.00                   |
| 0080                         | 627-00008<br>Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking          | 2.000     | 3,000.00000     | 925.00000<br>GAL    | 6,000.00         | 1,850.00     | 30.83%    | -4,150.00                |
| 0085                         | 630-00000<br>Flagging                                 | 80.000    | 70.00000        | 36.00000<br>HOUR    | 5,600.00         | 2,880.00     | 51.43%    | -2,720.00                |
| 0090                         | 630-00012<br>Traffic Control Management               | 24.000    | 950.00000       | 1,175.00000<br>DAY  | 22,800.00        | 28,200.00    | 123.68%   | 5,400.00                 |
| 0095                         | 630-80335<br>Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)       | 2.000     | 250.00000       | 50.00000<br>EACH    | 500.00           | 100.00       | 20.00%    | -400.00                  |
| 0100                         | 630-80336<br>Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)       | 2.000     | 400.00000       | 90.00000<br>EACH    | 800.00           | 180.00       | 22.50%    | -620.00                  |
| 0105                         | 630-80341<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 51.000    | 60.00000        | 35.00000<br>EACH    | 3,060.00         | 1,785.00     | 58.33%    | -1,275.00                |
| 0110                         | 630-80342<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 3.000     | 80.00000        | 55.00000<br>EACH    | 240.00           | 165.00       | 68.75%    | -75.00                   |
| 0115                         | 632-00000<br>Night Work Lighting                      | 1.000     | 8,000.00000     | 30,000.00000<br>L S | 8,000.00         | 30,000.00    | 375.00%   | 22,000.00                |
| <b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b> |   |           |                 |                     | \$328,835.00     | \$405,363.90 | 123.27%   | \$76,528.90              |

Low Bid Item Analysis

---

Contract ID: C24491

**Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items**

---

---

\$328,835.00

\$405,363.90

123.27%

\$76,528.90